

ESTATEMENT APPLICATION

CONSENT AGREEMENT TO ELECTRONIC DELIVERY OF ESTATEMENT

The Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, commonly called the E-Sign Act, allows a financial institution to provide consumer disclosures, such as deposit account statements, by means of an "electronic communication."

The terms "you" and "your" refer to each personal who consents to receive delivery of his or her deposit account statement in the form of an electronic communication. The terms "we", "us" and "our", refer to Grundy Bank.

Grundy Bank "eStatement"

With a Grundy bank Business Checking or savings Account you have the option of receiving a notification via e-mail that your statement is available for printing from our Internet Banking Site. You also have the ability to print your statement and images, as well as save them or download them to your personal computer.

By signing the Consent Agreement to Electronic Delivery of your Grundy Bank eStatement ("Agreement") below, you authorize us to email you at your "electronic address" a notification that your statement is ready to be viewed through our Internet Banking site at www.grundy.bank. You can also agree to comply with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Definitions

The following terms are used in this Agreement and have the meanings given below:

- "eStatement" is a visual text of your deposit account statement and check images displayed on your personal computer monitor.
- "Electronic Communication" means a message transmitted electronically between you and us.
- "Electronic Address" is your email address, which is not limited to receiving electronic communications transmitted solely by us.

eStatement Computer Requirements

To receive and retain your Grundy Bank eStatement, all you need is a personal computer with internet access and email capability. For your internet browser, you will need either Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 (or greater) or Netscape Navigator 7.0 (or greater).

To view your monthly checking account statement and check images; you will need Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader you can download it for free from http://www.adobe.com/products/acrobat.

eStatement Transmission

We will transmit a notification that your eStatement is available to the electronic address you have provided below. You will be directed to logon to your internet banking site and retrieve your eStatement. The notification will be sent to your electronic address on the first business day following your statement cut-off date. If your statement date falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday we will send the notification on the business day following your statement cut-off date. You will receive notifications to your electronic address for three consecutive business days that your eStatement is available for viewing. If you fail to logon to your electronic address by the fourth business day following the statement cut-off date then a paper statement will be produced and mailed to your current mailing address.

eStatement Notification Returned Undeliverable

If your eStatement is returned to us undeliverable, a paper statement will be produced and sent to you via the U.S. Postal Service to the mailing address shown on our records the next business day. We will terminate the eStatement feature on your account if your eStatement is returned to us undeliverable for three consecutive months. All future statements will be delivered to you via the U.S. Postal Service to the mailing address shown on our records.

Electronic Address

You agree to provide us a current electronic address for transmission of your eStatement and to promptly notify a Client Service Specialist at (815) 942-0130 of any changes to your electronic address.

Right to Withdraw Consent

You have a right to cancel this Agreement and withdraw your consent to receive your eStatement notification to your electronic address. Please complete the applicable section below and mail to: Grundy Bank, Attn: Client Services, 201 Liberty Street, Morris, IL 60450; or FAX to (815) 941-3519.

eStatement Fees and Charges

There are no fees or charges to transmit your eStatement notification to your electronic address. There are no fees or charges assessed for terminating this Agreement and receiving subsequent monthly account statements and images checks in a paper format delivered via U.S. Postal Service to the mailing address show on our records.

BUSINESS

CONSENT/WITHDRAW AGREEMENT TO ELECTRONIC DELIVERY OF "ESTATEMENT"

CONSENT AGREEMENT

I/We hereby consent to receive an eStatement notification for checking/savings account(s) as follows:	or my/our Grundy Bank Business
to my/our email address at:	
Account Signer	Date
Account Signer	Date
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Date Received : Processed by: _	
REQUEST TO WITHDRAW CO	DNSENT
I/We hereby request to withdraw my/our consent to receive a Grundy Bank Business checking/savings account(s):	an eStatement for my/our
To my/our email address at:	<u>-</u>
Account Signer	Date
Account Signer	Date
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Date Received : Date eStatement Terminated:	Processed by:
Submit completed forms to: Grundy Bank, Attn: Client Services, 201 Liberty Street, Morr 5170.	is, IL 60450 or FAX to (815) 941-